
Page 1 to 40

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024019-2023 

Contract

Provider List for Supported Living Services in the
Bradford District

CITY OF BRADFORD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024019

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0384cb  

Published 16 August 2023, 12:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CITY OF BRADFORD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

City Hall, Centenary Square

Bradford

BD11HY

Contact

Leonie Heyes

Email

Leonora.Heyes@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7582100440

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024019-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024019-2023
mailto:Leonora.Heyes@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provider List for Supported Living Services in the Bradford District

Reference number

DN60039

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 40

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Services that will support adults with any of the following to live independently in their own
homes. • Learning Disabilities • Autism • Neurodiversity • Physical Disabilities • Sensory
Impairment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services that will support adults with any of the following to live independently in their own
homes. • Learning Disabilities • Autism • Neurodiversity • Physical Disabilities • Sensory
Impairment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response to Specification / Weighting: 100%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 0%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 40

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032449

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

/Notice/032449-2022


Page 5 to 40

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Affinity Trust

Thame

OX9 3WT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

13109670

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2 3



Page 6 to 40

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Avalon Group (Social Care)

Harrogate

HG1 4DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02976727

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 7 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Dynamics (Yorkshire) Limited

Bradford

BD18 3SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 8 to 40

07410954

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Valeo Limited

Hertfordshire

EN6 1AG



Page 9 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

04099715

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1,1A

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 



Page 10 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carlton Home Care Limited

Shipley

BD18 1BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

03999109

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 11 to 40

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catholic Care (Diocese of Leeds)

Leeds

LS6 2BR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

01633737

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 12 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2, 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Integrated Care

Widnes

WA8 7SP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 13 to 40

02225727

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creative Support Limited

Stockport

SK1 3TS



Page 14 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

IP27440R

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2, 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 



Page 15 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Focus Care Services Limited t/a Radis Community Care

Tamworth

B77 4AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

03857068

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2, 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 16 to 40

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Future Directions CIC

Oldham

OL9 9XA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

08041420

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 17 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Housing and Support Solutions Limited, t/a Eden Futures

Newark

NG23 5JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 18 to 40

04383479

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Making Space

Warrington

WA2 7JB



Page 19 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

01642033

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 



Page 20 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northern Healthcare Limited

Manchester

M30 7NB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

08344447

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1, 1A, 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 21 to 40

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Royal Mencap Society

Peterborough

PE7 8HP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

00550457

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 22 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sentinel Homecare Limited

Bradford

BD8 9TB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 23 to 40

05064654

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Anne's Community Services

Leeds

LS27 0JG



Page 24 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

01089026

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1,1A

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 



Page 25 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point (Services) Limited

London

EC3N 2LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02166697

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 26 to 40

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

United Response

Croydon

CR06SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

01133776

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 27 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 1

Lot No

1,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 38 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vision Homes Association

Birmingham

B68 0NP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 28 to 40

02756733

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 2

Lot No

1,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradnet

Bradford

BD10 9KD



Page 29 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

05572861

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 2

Lot No

1,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 



Page 30 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lifeways Community Care Limited

Warrington

WA3 7QY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

04126127

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 2

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 31 to 40

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vision Care Services (UK) Limited

Bradford

BD8 9JT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

8366776

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 32 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 3

Lot No

1,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arch Healthcare Limited

Leeds

LS9 6NW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 33 to 40

08619175

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 3

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Assist Home Care Ltd

Bradford

BD2 4SE



Page 34 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

07006470

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 3

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 



Page 35 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Assisted Lives Ltd

Bradford

BD8 7JF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

07584572

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 3

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 36 to 40

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hf Trust Limited

Bristol

BS16 7FL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

00734984

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000



Page 37 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 3

Lot No

1,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Love In Care Limited

Leeds

LS7 4DR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House



Page 38 to 40

09740198

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDPS Round 3

Lot No

1,1A,2,3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sacar

Bradford

BD1 2PS



Page 39 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

03973158

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

PDPS Rounds 1-3

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Counci

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom



Page 40 to 40

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T00:17:09+0100
	TCPDF




